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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XVIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Item. 1915-16.

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS— continued.
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VOTE No. 96—continued.
Postal and Telegraph— continued.

Auckland, Northcote
Auckland, Ponsonby (telephone exchange)
Auckland, Remuera
Auckland, Remuera (telephone exchange)
Auckland, Wellesley Street (including accommodation

for telephone exchange)
Blenheim (accommodation for automatic telephone

exchange)
Bluff (additions)
Buckland (on account)
Cambridge (additions for telephone exchange)
Chatham Islands
Christchurch, Chief Post-office (additions, kc, in-

cluding provision for automatic telephone exchange)
Christchurch, North Avon Boad ,
Christchurch, Papanui
Christchurch, St. Albans (telephone exchange),

(building)
Christchurch, Sydenham (clock)
Christchurch, Upper Eiccarton
Cromwell (additions and alterations)
Denniston (additions)
Dunedin, Anderson's Bay
Dunedin, Chief Post-office (new building, including

accommodation for automatic telephone exchange),
(on account)

Dunedin, Dunedin North (outbuildings, &c.)
Dunedin, Eoslyn (telephone exchange), (site and

building)
Dunedin, St. Clair ... ...
Dunedin, South Dunedin
Dunedin, South Dunedin (telephone exchange), (site

and building)
Dunedin Telephone Exchange (additional accommo-

dation), (on account) ...
Edendale
Eketahuna (additions)
Frankton Junction (accommodation at railway-station

for mail purposes
Frasertown
Gisborne (additions)
Glen Massey (site and building)
Glenorchy
Hamilton (additions)
Hamilton (automatic telephone exchange)
Hector
Hikurangi
Invercargill (raising tower) ...
Kaitieke
Kaponga (additions)
Khandallah
Khandallah Telephone Exchange (site and building)
Kohukohu (additions)
Little Eiver
Lumsden (purchase of property, alterations, and

new building), (on account)
Mamaku
Manawaru (on account) ... .';;-'
Mangawai ...
Manunui ... ... . . ...
Manurewa
Marfcinborough (additions) ...

1,000
1,000

600
1,500 j

15,000

2,700
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15,000
700

1,200

2,000
500*
600
175
225

1,200
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200

1,700
850
200
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550
800

5,000
175
450
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2,500

800
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800
950
100
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950
700
700

* Hall-cost to be recovered from local resident
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